



## Bid Tabulation

RFB 19-47 Parking Lot E Improvements

Engineers Estimate	Abbey Paving & Sealcoating, Inc. 1949 County Line Road Aurora, IL 60502	Geneva Construction Company P.O. Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507
--------------------	---	---

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
METALIC FAÇADE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$71,810.00	\$ 71,810.00	\$122,500.00	\$ 122,500.00
RETAINING WALL REMOVAL	LF	640	\$20.00	\$12,800.00	\$29.70	\$ 19,008.00	\$31.10	\$ 19,904.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	1,275	\$10.00	\$12,750.00	\$4.05	\$ 5,163.75	\$10.15	\$ 12,941.25
PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	6,200	\$2.00	\$12,400.00	\$1.55	\$ 9,610.00	\$1.80	\$ 11,160.00
ASHALT PAVEMENT/BASE REMOVAL (MILLING) - DEPTH OF 8"	SY	5,275	\$8.00	\$42,200.00	\$14.55	\$ 76,751.25	\$9.40	\$ 49,585.00
SPECIALTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL (OPTIONAL)	SF	1,500	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$3.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$1.76	\$ 2,640.00
ABANDONED UNDERGROUND FOUNDATION REMOVAL	CY	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$116.00	\$ 1,740.00
LARGE GAS METER SCREENING WITH GATE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$14,868.00	\$ 14,868.00
SMALL GAS METER SCREENING WITH GATE	LS	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$9,934.00	\$ 19,868.00
NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	TON	400	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$59.45	\$ 23,780.00	\$70.00	\$ 28,000.00
SELECT GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.30	\$ 2,821.00	\$75.00	\$ 5,250.00
STORM SEWER – RCP (12")	LF	75	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$39.60	\$ 2,970.00	\$230.00	\$ 17,250.00
STORM SEWER – PVC (8")	LF	140	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$36.40	\$ 5,096.00	\$227.00	\$ 31,780.00
STORMWATER CATCH BASINS	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,980.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 49,500.00
FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,335.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES FITTINGS AND 5' OF DIP	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,395.00	\$ 6,395.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT	EA	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,025.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$710.00	\$ 3,550.00
AGGREGATE BASE (CA-6)	CY	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$48.95	\$ 14,685.00	\$52.00	\$ 15,600.00
PCC BARRIER CURB (AT PLANTERS ALONG SIDEWALK)	LF	970	\$30.00	\$29,100.00	\$25.15	\$ 24,395.50	\$33.20	\$ 32,204.00
COMBINATION PCC CURB AND GUTTER (INTERIOR ISLANDS)	LF	635	\$35.00	\$22,225.00	\$26.80	\$ 17,018.00	\$35.00	\$ 22,225.00
PCC SIDEWALK	SF	4,600	\$9.00	\$41,400.00	\$8.25	\$ 37,950.00	\$8.75	\$ 40,250.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$28.20	\$ 5,640.00
PCC APRON – 8"	SF	625	\$10.00	\$6,250.00	\$16.40	\$ 10,250.00	\$13.50	\$ 8,437.50
HMA BINDER COURSE (6" THICKNESS)	TON	1,800	\$80.00	\$144,000.00	\$70.10	\$ 126,180.00	\$82.95	\$ 149,310.00
HMA SURFACE COURSE (2" THICKNESS)	TON	600	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$76.10	\$ 45,660.00	\$95.85	\$ 57,510.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS - THERMOPLASTIC	LF	2,000	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$2.10	\$ 4,200.00	\$1.55	\$ 3,100.00

LETTERS AND SYMBOLS (HANDICAPPED PARKING)	SF	16	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$4.30	\$ 68.80	\$12.50	\$ 200.00
STOP BARS - 24" WIDE	EA	2	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$28.50	\$ 57.00	\$74.00	\$ 148.00
LIGHT STANDARD (INTERIOR POLES) – FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	13	\$10,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$6,935.00	\$ 90,155.00	\$6,626.00	\$ 86,138.00
CONCRETE POLE BASES (24" DIA) - STREET LIGHTS	FT	113	\$200.00	\$22,600.00	\$185.15	\$ 20,921.95	\$190.00	\$ 21,470.00
2" HDPE CONDUIT - LIGHTING WIRE	LF	950	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$12.65	\$ 12,017.50	\$14.00	\$ 13,300.00
WIRE, #6 AWG, RHW-2	LF	950	\$6.00	\$5,700.00	\$5.30	\$ 5,035.00	\$3.75	\$ 3,562.50
HANDHOLE (LIGHTING)	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$570.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,350.00
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
DUMPSTER PAD SCREENING WITH GATE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,115.00	\$ 23,115.00	\$77,849.00	\$ 77,849.00
TOPSOIL MIX (1/3 SAND, 1/3 COMPOST, 1/3 TOPSOIL)	CY	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$52.00	\$ 7,800.00
EXISTING LANDSCAPING REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
ITEMS BY ENGINEER	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
			<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$ 947,825.00</b>		<b>\$ 857,408.75</b>		<b>\$ 1,069,780.25</b>
			As Read	N/A		\$ 857,408.75		\$ 1,059,846.25
<b>BID ALTERNATES</b>								
LIGHTING BOLLARDS	EA	20	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,035.00	\$60,700.00	\$3,669.00	\$73,380.00
POLES WITH MAST ARM – FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	13	\$10,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$14,350.00	\$186,550.00	\$13,830.00	\$179,790.00
CONCRETE BASES (24" DIA) - MAST ARM POLES	FT	52	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$325.00	\$16,900.00	\$220.00	\$11,440.00
STRING LIGHT ANCHORS (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$245.00	\$1,960.00	\$840.00	\$6,720.00
STRING LIGHT ANCHORS (THROUGH BOLTED)	EA	20	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$940.00	\$18,800.00
STRING LIGHTS	LF	875	\$20.00	\$17,500.00	\$27.50	\$24,062.50	\$26.00	\$22,750.00
AUX/ADDITIONAL 2" HDPE CONDUIT IN LIGHTING TRENCH	LF	950	\$8.00	\$7,600.00	\$6.25	\$5,937.50	\$14.00	\$13,300.00
ALLEY SIDEWALK REMOVAL (SAME AS PCC SIDEWALK)	SF	1,050	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.55	\$2,677.50	\$2.15	\$2,257.50
ALLEY SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT (SAME AS PCC SIDEWALK)	SF	1,050	\$9.00	\$9,450.00	\$9.50	\$9,975.00	\$9.40	\$9,870.00
REMOVE WALL PACKS	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00

Bid Alternates Included with Award

Total Bid Award

**\$949,031.25**